## Passaic Valley Regional High School District #1

# $\mathcal{AGENDA}$

Special Meeting of the Board of Education Tuesday, March 10, 2021

#### **Order of Business**

**ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS** 

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** 

**READING OF ANNOUNCEMENT** 

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, the Board of Education of the Passaic Valley Regional High School District #1 issued notice of this meeting on January 7, 2021, by having the date, time and location of the meeting posted on the bulletin board of Passaic Valley High School, and sent to The North Jersey Herald News and The Record. Notice was also filed with the Township Clerk of Little Falls, the Borough Clerk of Totowa, and the Business Administrator of Woodland Park and sent to those persons requesting that such notice be mailed to them. On February 19, 2021 a revised board meeting notice was advertised in the The North Jersey Herald News and The Record. Notice was also filed with the Township Clerk of Little Falls, the Borough Clerk of Totowa, and the Business Administrator of Woodland Park and sent to those persons requesting that such notice be mailed to them.

PRESIDENT'S REPORT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CORRESPONDENCE TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

CALL FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO BE HEARD

**Education Committee** 

**Operations Committee** 

**Finance Committee** 

**Athletic/Student Activities Committee** 

**Negotiations Committee** 

**Public Relations/Student Welfare Committee** 

**Policy Committee** 

**Technology Committee** 

**Ad Hoc Committee** 

**Attorney's Report** 

Passaic County School Board's Association - Report of Delegate

New Jersey School Board's Association - Report of Delegate

**Old Business** 

**New Business** 

Call for members of the Public to be heard

**Executive Session** 

Adjournment

### **Next Meeting**

Special Meeting: Tuesday, March 16, 2021, 7:00 p.m. Adra Suchorsky Library Passaic Valley High School East Main Street, Little Falls New Jersey